# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5712190

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
XIAO HAN	04/21/2017
DONGMEI SHEN	04/04/2017
XUEYU QIU	04/20/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HENKEL (CHINA) CO. LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 189 GUO YUAN ROAD
Internal Address:	ZHU QIAO TOWN, PU DONG NEW AREA
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16405179

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 860-571-2479

Email: evelyn.gartrell@henkel.com
Correspondent Name: HENKEL CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE HENKEL WAY

Address Line 4: ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2016P33976 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES E. PIOTROWSKI
SIGNATURE:	/James E. Piotrowski/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2019

## **Total Attachments: 9**

source=2016P33976US\_20170421\_ExecAssignment\_XHan#page1.tif source=2016P33976US\_20170421\_ExecAssignment\_XHan#page2.tif source=2016P33976US\_20170421\_ExecAssignment\_XHan#page3.tif source=2016P33976US\_20170420\_ExecAssignment\_XQiu#page1.tif

PATENT 505665383 REEL: 050335 FRAME: 0973

source=2016P33976US\_20170420\_ExecAssignment\_XQiu#page2.tif source=2016P33976US\_20170420\_ExecAssignment\_XQiu#page3.tif source=2016P33976US\_20170404\_ExecAssignment\_DShen#page1.tif source=2016P33976US\_20170404\_ExecAssignment\_DShen#page2.tif source=2016P33976US\_20170404\_ExecAssignment\_DShen#page3.tif

# ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS:

NAME OF **ASSIGNOR** 

Name: Dongmei SHEN Citizenship: Chinese

Address: Room 402, No.103, Lane 350, Jiangzhi Road, Minhang

District, Shanghai, China

Name: Xiao HAN Citizenship: Chinese

Address: Room 78-501, Lane 1555, South Hongmei Road,

Minhang District, Shanghai, China

Name: Xueyu Qiu Citizenship: Chinese

Address: Room 201, No.76, Lane 207, West Xinde Road, Pudong

New Area, Shanghai, China

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented a

certain invention entitled:

# TITLE OF INVENTION A reactive hot melt adhesive composition and use thereof

for which a patent application was filed on 10 Nov 2016 as International Patent Application No. PCT/CN2016/105331 (and I hereby authorize my attorneys authorized to prosecute said application to above insert the filing date and serial number of said application, when it is known); and

#### WHEREAS:

Henkel (China) Co., Ltd. No.189 Guo Yuan Road, Zhu Qiao Town, Pu Dong New Area, Shanghai, China

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS

> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under a provisional patent application or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

# NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the

ASSIGNMENT

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, to the extent he or she has not already done so, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said patent application in the United States including all priority rights related thereto and any Letters Patent obtained therefrom, together with all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or other United States patent applications that have been or may be filed on said invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that upon the request of ASSIGNEE and with no further consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will: promptly provide to ASSIGNEE all facts and documents relating to said invention or said patent application that are known or accessible to ASSIGNOR; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating to said invention or said patent application; and promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce patent protection for said invention or to vest title to said invention in ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

ASSIGNMENT			Attorney	Docket No.: PT033976-WO-PCT
******	*********	*****	******	********
	this	day of		, 2017
Dongmei Sh	en			
(Typed Name	of the Inventor)			Signature of the Inventor
1 <sup>st</sup> Witness:			2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness:	
Signature.		<del>;</del>	Signature:	
Printed Name:			Printed Name	
*****	**************************************		-*************************************	
				章 霍
Xiao Han (Typed Name	e of the Inventor)			Signature of the Inventor
			mad says	
1 <sup>st</sup> Witness:	,	112000	2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness:	1 10 0 0 0
Signature:	<u>Kandy</u> Xu	/16481 <i>[2</i> ]	Signature:	
Printed Name:	徐 Kandy	Xu	Printed Name	* zhenfeng CaO
*****	*******	******	*****	******
	this	_ day of		, 2017
Xueyu Qiu				
(Typed Name	e of the Inventor)			Signature of the Inventor
1 <sup>st</sup> Witness:			2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness:	
Signature:			Signature:	
Printed Name:			Printed Name	

# ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS:

NAME OF **ASSIGNOR** 

Name: Dongmei SHEN Citizenship: Chinese

Address: Room 402, No.103, Lane 350, Jiangzhi Road, Minhang

District, Shanghai, China

Name: Xiao HAN Citizenship: Chinese

Address: Room 78-501, Lane 1555, South Hongmei Road,

Minhang District, Shanghai, China

Name: Xueyu Qiu Citizenship: Chinese

Address: Room 201, No. 76, Lane 207, West Xinde Road, Pudong

New Area, Shanghai, China

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented a certain invention entitled:

## TITLE OF INVENTION A reactive hot melt adhesive composition and use thereof

for which a patent application was filed on 10 Nov 2016 as International Patent Application No. PCT/CN2016/105331 (and I hereby authorize my attorneys authorized to prosecute said application to above insert the filing date and serial number of said application, when it is known); and

## WHEREAS:

Henkel (China) Co., Ltd. No.189 Guo Yuan Road, Zhu Qiao Town, Pu Dong New Area, Shanghai, China

ULL NAME AND ADDRESS

> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under a provisional patent application or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

### NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the

ASSIGNMENT

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, to the extent he or she has not already done so, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said patent application in the United States including all priority rights related thereto and any Letters Patent obtained therefrom, together with all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or other United States patent applications that have been or may be filed on said invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that upon the request of ASSIGNEE and with no further consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will: promptly provide to ASSIGNEE all facts and documents relating to said invention or said patent application that are known or accessible to ASSIGNOR; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating to said invention or said patent application; and promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce patent protection for said invention or to vest title to said invention in ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

ASSIGNMENT		Attorney	Docket No.: PT033976-WO-PCT
*******	********	******	*******
	this day of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, 2017
Dongmei Shen		사용하다. (독일 및 1800년 - 1801년)	
(Typed Name of	the Inventor)		Signature of the Inventor
1 <sup>st</sup> Witness:		2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness:	
Signature:		Signature:	
Printed Name:		Printed Name	
******	*********	*******	******
	this day of		, 2017
Xiao Han			
(Typed Name of	the Inventor)		Signature of the Inventor
1 <sup>st</sup> Witness:		2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness:	
Signature:		Signature:	
Printed Name:		Printed Name	
******	********	*****	*****
	this <u>20<sup>th</sup></u> day of	<u>April</u>	, 2017
Vijova Oia			Vuen Dir/2003
Xueyu Qiu (Typed Name of	the Inventor)		Yvery Qiv / 时程 Signature of the Inventor
1 <sup>st</sup> Witness:		2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness:	
Signature: 🛵	udy Xu	Signature:	Zhenfeng Caro
Printed Name: Kø		Printed Name	Zhenfeng Coo

# ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS:

NAME OF **ASSIGNOR**  Name: Dongmei SHEN Citizenship: Chinese

Address: Room 402, No.103, Lane 350, Jiangzhi Road, Minhang

District, Shanghai, China

Name: Xiao HAN Citizenship: Chinese

Address: Room 78-501, Lane 1555, South Hongmei Road,

Minhang District, Shanghai, China

Name: Xueyu Qiu Citizenship: Chinese

Address: Room 201, No. 76, Lane 207, West Xinde Road, Pudong

New Area, Shanghai, China

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented a

certain invention entitled:

## TITLE OF INVENTION A reactive hot melt adhesive composition and use thereof

for which a patent application was filed on 10 Nov 2016 as International Patent Application No. PCT/CN2016/105331 (and I hereby authorize my attorneys authorized to prosecute said application to above insert the filing date and serial number of said application, when it is known); and

## WHEREAS:

Henkel (China) Co., Ltd. No.189 Guo Yuan Road, Zhu Qiao Town, Pu Dong New Area, Shanghai, China

THE MEAN AND ADDRESS

> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under a provisional patent application or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

## NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the

ASSIGNMENT

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, to the extent he or she has not already done so, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said patent application in the United States including all priority rights related thereto and any Letters Patent obtained therefrom, together with all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or other United States patent applications that have been or may be filed on said invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that upon the request of ASSIGNEE and with no further consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will: promptly provide to ASSIGNEE all facts and documents relating to said invention or said patent application that are known or accessible to ASSIGNOR; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating to said invention or said patent application; and promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce patent protection for said invention or to vest title to said invention in ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

ASSIGNMENT			Attorney	Docket No.: PT033976-WO-F	PCT
******	*******	******	*****	*****	
	this <u>∠</u>	day of	_April	, 2017	
			•	٥	
Dongmei Sh	en		•	5k2 16	
	e of the Inventor)			Signature of the Inventor	
1 <sup>st</sup> Witness;			2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness:		
Signature:	Kandy Xu		Signature:	shelfenf Can	
	Kandy Xn		Printed Name	Zhenfeng Call	
******	**************************************	******	*******	*******	
	this	day of		, 2017	
Xiao Han					
(Typed Name	e of the Inventor)	~		Signature of the Inventor	
1 <sup>st</sup> Witness:			2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness:		
Signature:			Signature:		
Printed Name:			Printed Name		
*******	******	******	*******	******	
	this	day of		, 2017	
Xueyu Qiu				:	
(Typed Name	of the Inventor)			Signature of the Inventor	
1 <sup>st</sup> Witness:			2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness:		
Signature:			Signature	······	
Printed Name:			Printed Name		
******	*********	******	******	*****	

-3-